

RESOLUTION DECLARING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC REGULATION FOR A SPECIAL OVERNIGHT RELAY RACE: SMOKY MOUNTAIN RELAY

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Commissioners acknowledge that this will be the 7th annual Smoky Mountain Overnight Relay; and

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Commissioners acknowledge the overnight relay starts at the Pink Beds Park in Brevard, NC and ends at the Nantahala Outdoor Center in Bryson City, NC, taking runners over several roads throughout Jackson County during the relay; and

WHEREAS, no road closures are necessary; and

WHEREAS, implementation of temporary traffic regulation will be provided to protect participants on the event route.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Jackson County Commissioners, pursuant to the authority granted by G.S. 20-169, do hereby declare to temporarily regulate traffic, but not close to traffic, by means of traffic or semaphores or other signaling devices on any portion of the highway where traffic is heavy or continuous during the day(s) and times set forth below on the following described portion of a State Highway System route:

Date and times: 10:00 a.m. Friday, April 22 – 1:00 a.m. Saturday, April 23, 2016

Route Description for Runners: Charley's Creek Road (SR 1756), Caney Fork Road (SR 1737), Judaculla Rock Road (SR 1741), Caney Fork Road (SR 1737), Highway 107, Cullowhee Mountain Road (SR 1001), Tilley Creek Road (SR 1001).

Van Route Description: Charley's Creek Road (SR 1756), Canada Road (HWY 281), Highway 107, Caney Fork Road (SR 1737), Judaculla Rock Road (SR 1741), Caney Fork Road (SR 1737), Highway 107, Cullowhee Mountain Road (SR 1001), Tilley Creek Road (SR 1001).

This ordinance to become effective when signs are erected giving notices of the special limits and times of the event and implementation of minimal traffic control to protect participants on the event route.

Adopted this 21st day of April, 2016.

I	Δ	\mathbf{C}	\mathbf{K}'	77	7	N	\boldsymbol{C}	' C	Ìί	T	J٢	Γ	V	R	(١,	Δ	R	Γ) ()	\mathbf{F}	\boldsymbol{C}	\cap	Λ	Л	N.	41	S	5	ľ	\cap	N	JF	7 J.	9	ς
J	$^{\prime}$	L.	\mathbf{r}	Эl		l N	L	·	π	л	N		ı	Ð		"	٦.	N	L	, (J.	Ι, Ι	v	•	ш	V١	Iν	ш	LO	70	1 (U	יווי	١L	ப்	١,	

By:	
	BRIAN THOMAS MCMAHAN, Chairman
Attest:	
ANGELA M. WINCHERSTER, Clerk to	the Board